SAN FRANCISCO
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Disclaimer for Review of Plans

The San Francisco Planning Code requires that the plans of certain proposed projects be provided
to members of the public prior to the City's approval action on the project. Accordingly, any
images of plans featured on this website are provided for the primary purpose of facilitating
public input prior to the City's action. The City and County of San Francisco does not own the
copyright to these images. Please be aware that the unauthorized reproduction, distribution, or
alteration of these images may result in a violation of Federal Copyright Law (17 U.S.C.A.
Sections 101 et seq.) and that any party who seeks to reproduce or alter these images does so at his
or her own risk.

Additionally, plans provided on this website are limited to site plans, elevations and/or section
details (floor plans and structural details may not be included). These are DRAFT PLANS being
provided for public review PRIOR to the City’s approval action on the project. Final plans may
differ from those that are currently available for review.
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69A WATER STREET
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CALIFORNIA 94133
TEL. 415.749.0302
FAX. 415.928.5152

Revisions:

TITLE 24 COMPLIANCE:

Title-24 Mandatory Measures:

All work to comply with Title-24 Mandatory Measures including but not limited to: R-13 min.
insulation in all new/rebuilt exterior walls; R —19 min. insulation in all new/rebuilt roofs; R-13 raised
floor insulation in all new/rebuilt wood framed floors; double insulated doors and window products
with certified U-value and infiltration certification; exterior doors and windows weatherstripped; all
joints and penetrations caulked and sealed; 50% minimum high efficacy lighting in kitchens
(separately switched); high efficacy lighting in bathrooms, garage, laundry room and utility rooms
(or manual-on occupancy sensor); all other rooms, lighting to be high efficacy, manual-on
occupancy sensor, or dimmer. All recessed incandescent ceiling fixtures to be IC approved. All
recessed fluorescents to be ICAT rated. Outdoor lighting to be high efficacy or motion sensor with
photocontrol. See attached compliance sheets on A-0.2, project notes, product information and
drawings for project specific insulation levels and energy efficiency provisions.
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REAR YARD AVERAGING:

VARIANCE:

1. New Bay: The new bay extends from an existing non-conforming
portion of the structure. A Variance shall be required for portion of
bay that extends beyond the rear yard setback requirments.

2. Stair Extention: Per SFPC 134(c)(14), stairways more than 3'-0"
high may extend only up to 6'-0" into the required rear yard open
space. Variance required.

3. Deck: Deck extends 9" beyond average setback.

311 NOTIFICATION:

PLANNING NOTES:

Per SFPC 134(c), rear yard setback may be calculated by an average
of the depth of the rear building walls of the two adjacent buildings.

This project is subject to 311 Neighborhood Notification and Pre-
Application Neighborhood Meeting.
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DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

This work consists of the addition of a bay and deck to the rear of the house facing the rear yard.
Rear yard variance will be required for the bay addition to an existing non-conforming structure.

All work to comply with current local and state codes including, but not limited to: the 2007 Edition
of the California Building Code, the California Plumbing Code, the California Mechanical Code,
the California Electrical Code and the California Fire Code, the current editions of the San
Francisco Building and Planning Codes, Title-24 Energy Standards, etc...

SITE PLAN

BUILDING DATA:

OWNERS: ANNE SHEPHERD & JAMES ROZZELLE
TEL: (415) 706-0027
ADDRESS: 611 2ND AVE.
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94118
BLOCK/LOT: BLOCK 1642/ LOT 003
ZONING DISTRICT: RH-2 / 40-X
LOT SIZE: 2,375 SQ. FT.
SFBC OCCUPANCY CLASS: R-3

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE-VB (NON RATED)

DESIGN: KERMAN MORRIS ARCHITECTS
69A WATER STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94133

T: (415) 749-0302 F: (415)928-5152
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A-2.2 REAR & SOUTH ELEVATION

A-3.1 SECTIONS

NOTICE

These drawings and specifications
are the property and copyright of
Kerman/MorrisArchitects and shall
not be used on any other work
except by written agreement with
Kerman/Morris Architects.

The Contractor shall verify all
existing conditions. Written
dimensions take preference over
scaled dimensions and shall be
verified on the project site. Any
discrepancy shall be brought to
the attention of Kerman Morris
Architects prior to the
commencement of any work.

These drawings are an industry
standard builders set for building
permit and to assist the contractor
in construction. The drawings
show limited and only
representative/typical details.
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED
FROM THE SCOPE OF DESIGN
SERVICES AND AS INDICATED
IN THESE PLANS ARE ALL
WATERPROOFING DETAILS/
DESIGN, WHICH ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR/BUILDER.

All attachments, connections,
fastenings, etc., are to be properly
secured in conformance with best
practice, and the Contractor shall
be responsible for providing and
installing them.
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EXISTING/DEMO
ELEVATIONS

NOTICE

These drawings and specifications
are the property and copyright of
Kerman/MorrisArchitects and shall
not be used on any other work
except by written agreement with
Kerman/Morris Architects.

The Contractor shall verify all
existing conditions. Written
dimensions take preference over
scaled dimensions and shall be
verified on the project site. Any
discrepancy shall be brought to
the attention of Kerman Morris
Architects prior to the
commencement of any work.

These drawings are an industry
standard builders set for building
permit and to assist the contractor
in construction. The drawings
show limited and only
representative/typical details.
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED
FROM THE SCOPE OF DESIGN
SERVICES AND AS INDICATED
IN THESE PLANS ARE ALL
WATERPROOFING DETAILS/
DESIGN, WHICH ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR/BUILDER.

All attachments, connections,
fastenings, etc., are to be properly
secured in conformance with best
practice, and the Contractor shall
be responsible for providing and
installing them.
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NOTICE

These drawings and specifications
are the property and copyright of
Kerman/MorrisArchitects and shall
not be used on any other work
except by written agreement with
Kerman/Morris Architects.

The Contractor shall verify all
existing conditions. Written
dimensions take preference over
scaled dimensions and shall be
verified on the project site. Any
discrepancy shall be brought to
the attention of Kerman Morris
Architects prior to the
commencement of any work.

These drawings are an industry
standard builders set for building
permit and to assist the contractor
in construction. The drawings
show limited and only
representative/typical details.
SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDED
FROM THE SCOPE OF DESIGN
SERVICES AND AS INDICATED
IN THESE PLANS ARE ALL
WATERPROOFING DETAILS/
DESIGN, WHICH ARE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR/BUILDER.

All attachments, connections,
fastenings, etc., are to be properly
secured in conformance with best
practice, and the Contractor shall
be responsible for providing and
installing them.
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